503009677 10/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3056277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN JOSEPH LOUGHNANE	09/26/2014
FRANK HULSKOTTER	09/26/2014
STEFANO SCIALLA	09/18/2014
BERNHARD VON VACANO	09/25/2014
SOPHIA ROSA EBERT	09/17/2014
BJOERN LUDOLPH	08/18/2014
CHRISTOF WIGBERS	09/17/2014
CHRISTIAN EIDAMSHAUS	09/18/2014
BASF SE	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Street Address:	1 Procter & Gamble Plaza
Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14486478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)945-6868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-983-5228

Email: mitchell.em@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Address Line 1: 299 EAST SIXTH STREET

CENTRAL DOCKETING-4TH FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELISSA G KRASOVEC

REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0412 503009677

PAIENI

SIGNATURE:	/Melissa G Krasovec/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014
Total Attachments: 12	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page1.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page2.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page3.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page4.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page5.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page6.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page7.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page8.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page9.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page10.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page11.tif	
source=13526QL_All_asgn#page12.tif	

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled DETERGENT COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SALTS OF POLYETHERAMINES AND POLYMERIC ACID, Attorney's Docket No. 13526QL and filed in the Patent Office as Number $\frac{14/486,478}{14/486,478}$, on $\frac{09-15-2014}{14/486,478}$. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Brian Joseph LOUGHNANE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Frank HULSKOTTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Stefano SCIALLA One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number $\frac{14/486,478}{}$ to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

conscientiously believing it to be tr	ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed: Stefano SCIALLA	Date
Melissa Krasovec Witness printed name	Witness signature
see Frank Hulskotter duly signonscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did gn and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Signed: A Market Prank HULSKOTTER	
Melissa Kras arec Witness printed name	Witness signature
see Bran Toxeph Lagimens duly sig conscientiously believing it to be tra	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did an and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement is and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Signed: Signed: Brian Joseph LOUGHNANE	Date 2014

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the					
are the joint inventors and I					
(including industrial desig					
DETERGENT COMPOSIT					
POLYMERIC ACID, Attorn	ey's Docket No. 1	3526QL and fil	led in the $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}^{\mathrm{Un}}$	ited Stat	es
Patent Office as Number		, on ⁰⁹	-15-2014	(I/we grant the
hereinafter named assignee					isert the Serial
Number and filing date of sai	d application in th	is document whe	en ascertained	.)	

Brian Joseph LOUGHNANE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Frank HULSKOTTER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Stefano SCIALLA One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/486,478 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	•			VEX		
Brian Joseph LOUGHNANE					Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:						
STATEMENT OF WITNESS.						
I,	(name	of wi	tness).	declare that I	was personally	present and did
see duly sig						this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be tru						
under oath or affirmation, and with th		A44 444 - 1	•			
be punishable by law.						
***				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
Witness printed name				Witness sig	nature	
Signed:						
Frank HULSKOTTER	- : .				Date	*
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:						
				111 1 100		
I, <u> </u>						present and did
						this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be tru						
under oath or affirmation, and with the punishable by law.	ne know	/icage	mai Ki	lowingly mak	ing raise staten	ients nerem may
be pullishable by law.						
ea. H						
Witness printed name				Witness sig	nature	
a sold solde				ا	سليم ١٠٠	201/
Signed: / North Annual Stefano SCIALLA				341	7. 8 tc	2014
Sterano SCIALLA					Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:						
I. SPINA ENRICO	(name	e of wi	tness)	declare that I	was personally	present and did
see STEFANO JCIAUAduly sig	n and	execu	te the	above assign	nment. I make	this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be tru						
under oath or affirmation, and with the	he knov	vledge	that k	nowingly mak	ing false staten	nents herein may
be punishable by law.					ger	
<i>⊗</i> ♥				\Box) (1 .
SPIM ENRICO						TILOD
Witness printed name				Witness sig	nature	
, raios printea munte				V, 1111000 318	1	ATENIT

REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0417

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled DETERGENT COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SALTS OF POLYETHERAMINES AND POLYMERIC ACID, Attorney's Docket No. 13526QL and filed in the Patent Office as Number 14/486,478 , on 09-15-2014 . (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Bernhard von VACANO of Carl-Bosch StraBe 38, Ludwigshafen, D67056, Germany; Sophia Rosa EBERT Carl-Bosch StraBe 38, Ludwigshafen, D67056, Germany; Bjoern LUDOLPH Carl-Bosch StraBe 38, Ludwigshafen, D67056, Germany; Christof WIGBERS Carl-Bosch StraBe 38, Ludwigshafen, D67056, Germany; Christian EIDAMSHAUS Carl-Bosch StraBe 38, Ludwigshafen, D67056, Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to BASF SE or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to BASF SE or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to BASF SE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in BASF SE. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to BASF SE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number __14/486,478 _______ to BASF SE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed: B. Waarre	25.9.2014
Bernhard von VACANO	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see <u>Remontal you Vacano</u> duly sign and ex- conscientiously believing it to be true and kno	f witness), declare that I was personally present and did ecute the above assignment. I make this Statement wing that it is of the same force and effect as if made dge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Vanessa Dopperath Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Sophia Rosa EBERT	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see duly sign and ex- conscientiously believing it to be true and kno	f witness), declare that I was personally present and did ecute the above assignment. I make this Statement wing that it is of the same force and effect as if made alge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Bernhard von VACANO	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Solica ES. Sophia Rosa EBERT	17.9.2014 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see <u>Sophia EBECT</u> duly sign conscientiously believing it to be true	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Eva-Mana Reis- Unil Mes Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Big Lolu- Bjoern LUDOLPH	18.09.7014
Bjoern LUDOLPH	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
1, Markin Ruekenacker (na see Bjoin Ludolph duly sign ar conscientiously believing it to be true an	ame of witness), declare that I was personally present and did not execute the above assignment. I make this Statement id knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made nowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Martin <u>Quebenacker</u> Witness printed name	<u>Martin Puloranle</u> Witness signature
Signed: Christof WIGBERS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true and	me of witness), declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement d knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Christian EIDAMSHAUS STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
	profit is the second of the se
conscientiously believing it to be true and	me of witness), declare that I was personally present and did d execute the above assignment. I make this Statement I knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Bjoern LUDOLPH	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true and ki	of witness), declare that I was personally present and did execute the above assignment. I make this Statement nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Christel Weefers Christof WIGBERS	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true and ki	of witness), declare that I was personally present and did execute the above assignment. I make this Statement nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Signed: Christian EIDAMSHAUS STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
see duly sign and conscientiously believing it to be true and k	of witness), declare that I was personally present and did execute the above assignment. I make this Statement nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
under oath or affirmation, and with the know be punishable by law.	ledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	_
Bjoern LUDOLPH	
	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
1,	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
see duly sig	and execute the above assignment I make this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be tri	ue and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
under oath or attirmation, and with t	the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Christof WIGBERS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
*	
[,	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
conscientions believing it to be tree	on and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
under oath or affirmation and with the	ie and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made he knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	as shortedge that anothing i making laise statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature
•	TO AMOUNT SIGNAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
anna.	
Signed	03/18/2014
Christian EIDAMSHAUS	Date
CON ACTION ATTRIVE ENVI 14 PENN SERVICE	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, Vanessa Ocaperoth	(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did
seeChristian Edomshaus, duly sig	n and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement
conscientiously believing it to be tru	e and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
under oath or affirmation, and with the	ne knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by law.	
17	, Com.
Vanessa Dopperath	V.M. governily
Witness printed name	Witness signature

M76500

Attorney Docket Number 13526QL 13526QL Page 1 of 2

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BASF SE with office located at Ludwigshafen, 67056, Germany declares that it is the sole owner of certain invention, as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled DETERGENT COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SALTS OF POLYETHERAMINES AND POLYMERIC ACID, filed in the names of Bernhard von VACANO, Sophia Rosa EBERT, Bjoern LUDOLPH, Christof WIGBERS, and EIDAMSHAUS. Attorney's Docket No. 13526QL and United States Patent Office Number 14/486,478 as 09-15-2014 BASF SE grants the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BASF SE assigns to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest owned by BASF SE, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by BASF SE had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. BASF SE further agrees upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense to BASF SE, to assist The Procter & Gamble Company in obtaining signatures for any applications or any other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as The Procter & Gamble Company may direct.

BASF SE requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/486,478 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Dr. Alexander Wallon Dr. Olaf Sahweers	30,09,7014	
For: BASF SE	Date	
Title <u>Vice Presidents</u>		

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Vanessa Dopperath
Witness printed name

watness signature

Assignment to PG doc Updated 10/2012

> PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 10/08/2014